RBC Small Business Poll 2007 - Sample B (Aspiring) (60-6155-06) Detailed tables

Q34. What is your current occupation?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F/G/H - I/J - K/L/M - N/O - P/Q/R

* small base
Total GENDER REGION LANGUAGE MARITAL STATUS KIDS IN HH INCOME
Male Female BC Pr Ont Que Atl Toronto Eng Fr Single Mari/Pa Wid/div Yes No <30K 30-59K 60K+
rtner /sep
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All respondents who are currently 1110 665 445 179 214 424 216 77* 151 923 187 256 736 113 457 653 149 307 654
employed
Executive/ Managerial 165 115 50 29 37 57 33 9 23 138 27 23 121 21 79 86 5 29 131
15% 17% 1% 16% 17% 13% 15% 12% 15% 15% 14% 9% 16% 19% 17% 13% 3% 9% 20%
B K K P PQ
Professional 195 125 70 24 42 80 36 13 29 165 30 47 131 16 89 106 14 36 145
18% 19% 16% 13% 20% 19% 17% 17% 19% 18% 16% 18% 18% 14% 19% 16% 9% 12% 22%
PQ
Secretarial/ Clerical 112 12 100 22 20 42 21 7 18 93 19 29 66 15 40 72 17 35 60
10% 2% 22% 12% 9% 10% 10% 9% 12% 10% 10% 1% 9% 13% 9% 1% 1% 1% 9%
A
Sales 121 73 48 25 23 43 19 11 14 108 13 31 86 4 48 73 20 32 69
1% 1% 1% 14% 1% 10% 9% 14% 9% 12% 7% 12% 12% 4% 1% 1% 13% 10% 1%
M M
Technical 113 87 26 20 14 46 26 7 21 93 20 21 81 11 54 59 1 38 64
10% 13% 6% 1% 7% 1% 12% 9% 14% 10% 1% 8% 1% 10% 12% 9% 7% 12% 10%
B D
Blue Collar/ Labourer 143 115 28 21 30 63 20 9 13 125 18 33 96 14 52 91 27 44 72
13% 17% 6% 12% 14% 15% 9% 12% 9% 14% 10% 13% 13% 12% 1% 14% 18% 14% 1%
B F R
Farming/ Fishing 10 7 3 0 1 4 3 2 0 7 3 2 6 2 4 6 0 10 0
1% 1% 1% - 0 1% 1% 3% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 3% -
CH PR
Student 33 18 15 4 4 12 12 1 6 21 12 24 6 3 6 27 12 9 12
3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 1% 4% 2% 6% 9% 1% 3% 1% 4% 8% 3% 2%
D | LM N QR
Other 207 104 103 34 41 74 42 16 25 166 41 44 134 27 78 129 41 69 97
19% 16% 23% 19% 19% 17% 19% 21% 17% 18% 22% 17% 18% 24% 17% 20% 28% 22% 15%
A R R
Don't know/Not sure 1 9 2 0 2 3 4 2 2 7 4 2 9 0 7 4 2 5 4
1% 1% 0 - 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Ipsos 5
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